 1
LETTERS, NUMBERS AND CODES
FOR
MODEL A/AA FORD PRODUCTION
1928-1931
BY
STEVE PLUCKER
(As of January 12, 2011)

guru and his data can be found on the MARC website.
 18
PART NUMBER SYSTEM CODES
When Ford began vehicle production with his earlier vehicles such as the Model
T, he developed a “Part Numbering System” which carried into the model A/AA
era.  It was designed for the “convenience in the listing and ordering of Model “A”
and “AA” parts.  Groups of numbers are assigned to the various assemblies.
Parts used on passenger cars carry the prefix “A”.  Parts used on trucks carry the
prefix “AA”. When a part is used on both the passenger car and truck it carries
the prefix “A”.  Each assembly and its part fall into a definite numerical group.
Each of these groups are listed below.”:
GROUP TYPE: A and AA PART
NUMBERS
Wheel Group: Wheel, Hubs and Brake Drums, Wheel Carriers
and related parts.
A-1000 to A-
1999
Brake Group: Service Brake, Service Brake Controls,
Emergency Brake, Hand Brake Lever (Side), Hand Brake Lever
(Center), Emergency Brake Control and related parts.
A-2000 to A-
2999
Front Axle and Steering Group: Front Axle, Steering Gear and
related parts.
A-3000 to A-
3999
Rear Axle Group: Rear Axle, Coupling Shaft, Dual High and
related parts.
A-4000 to A-
4999
Frame Group: Frame, Battery Support, Muffler, Front Spring,
Rear Spring, Towing Clevis Model 229A,  and related parts.
A-5000 to A-
5999
Engine Group: Cylinder, Pistons, Connecting Rods, Camshaft,
Crankshaft, Flywheel, Valves, Oil Pump, Oil Pan, Engine Pan and
related parts.
A-6000 to A-
6999
Transmission (3 and 4 Speed) and Clutch Group:
Transmission, Gear Shift, Clutch and related parts.
A-7000 to A-
7999
Cooling System Group: Radiator, Water Pump, Fan and related
parts.
A-8000 to A-
8999
Fuel System Group: Cowl, Manifold, Carburetor, Spark and
Throttle Controls and related parts.
A-9000 to A-
9999
Electrical Equipment Group: Generator, Battery, Ammeter,
Starter Motor, Starter Drive, Starter Switch, Ignition and Lighting
Switches, Instrument Panel, Ignition Coil, Distributor, Condenser,
Head Lamp, Fender Lamp, Cowl Lamp, Rear Lamp and License
Bracket, Instrument Panel Lamp, Dome Lamp, Horn, Wiring,
Terminals, Wiring Clamps, Supports, Etc., and related parts.
A-10000 to
A-15999
Fender Group: Front Fenders, Rear Fenders, Running Boards
and Shields, and Hood and related parts.
A-16000 to
A-16999
Special Equipment Group: Tools, Speedometer, Windshield
Wipers (Vacuum and Electric), Rear View Mirror, Bumper, Shock
Absorber, Wind Wings, and Accessories and related parts.
A-17000 to
A-19999
Standard Parts: Bolts and Machine Screws. A-20025 to